
Education Committee Membership List  2014-15    
updated 07/28/2014*voting members *Council Members 

 
Name Position Location Email Phone number 

1. Debra Banaszak DJJ Program Coordinator Juneau Debra.banaszak@alaska.gov 
 

907)465-1389 wk 

2. Breanna Brian/Anne 
Applegate 

DLC Advocate Anchorage bbrian@dlcak.org 

anne@dlcak.org  
907.565.1002 wk 

3. Julie Broyles Parent, teacher Anchorage broyles.julie@gmail.com 

 
(907) 350-5733 

4. Jeanne Gerhardt-
Cyrus* 

Parent Kiana momtchr@aol.com  
 

(907) 475-2297 

5. Taylor Gregg* – Chair Self Advocate  Ketchikan aidahtaylor84@gmail.com 
greggmary@yahoo.com 

(907) 617-4411 cell 
(907) 247-8463 hm 

6. Don Enoch* DEED, Special Education Director Juneau 
 

donald.enoch@alaska.gov (907) 465-2972wk 

7. Angie Fraize* 
 

Parent Anchorage angieandmatt@msn.com  (907) 952-3476 

8. Heidi Haas* Parent Fairbanks haasfamilycircus@alaska.net  (907) 388-1912 cell 
 

9. Clayton Holland 
 

SpEd Director KPBSD, CASE rep Kenai cholland@kpbsd.org  (907) 714-8881 wk 

10. Mallory Hamilton* 
 

Parent Anchorage hamilton1435@gmail.com  (907) 250-3949 

11. Tara Horton Senior and Disabilities Services Anchorage Tara.horton@alaska.gov  (907) 269-8021 wk 
 

12. Hettie Hume Protection & Advocacy Agency Fairbanks hettiehume@alaska.net 
 

 (907) 456-1070 wk 

13. Susan Kaplan* UAA, Parent Anchorage Susan.kaplan@uaa.alaska.edu  (907) 786-6057 
 

14. Terese Kashi* School Psychologist Kenai tkashi@kpbsd.k12.ak.us  (907) 260-1340 wk 
 

15. Deborah Kitelinger Parent North Pole deb.kitelinger@gmail.com (907) 388-0815 hm 
(907) 322-0906 wk 

16. Margaret Kossler* 
Co-Chair 

Parent, ILP provider Anchorage mkossler@picak.org  (907) 360-3545 cell 
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17. Jim Kreatschman 
 

DVR Juneau jim.kreatschman@alaska.gov  (907) 465-6931 wk 

18. Ernie Manzie Educator  Fairbanks erniemanzie@gmail.com 
 

(907)459-4704 wk 
(907)378-1247 cell 

19. Starr Marsett Parent Anchorage smarsett@hotmail.com 
 

 

20. David Mayo-Keily 
 

ASD McKinney-Vento Anchorage mayo-kiely_david@asdk12.org  (907) 742-3832 

21. Ric Nelson Council Chair, Self Advocate Anchorage Ricnelson2008@aol.com  (907) 250-3742 cell 
Prefers email 

22. Derrick Pennington LINKS, Parent Wasilla derrick@linksprc.org 
 

(907) 373-3652 wk. 

23. Patrick Pillai* Special Education Service Agency  Anchorage ppillai@sesa.org 
 

(907) 334-1309 wk 

24. Justine Sheehan* Self Advocate Anchorage jsnarljs@gmail.com 
Saratoga@hopealaska.org  

anne.jensen@uicscience.org  

(907) 852-0924 hm 
(907) 339-9149 Alma 

25. Tonja Updike  Parent Kenai tonja@acsalaska.net (907) 260-6933 hm 
 

26. Fred Villa* Parent, UA Fairbanks fred.villa@alaska.edu  (907) 450-8008 wk 
 

27. Amy Westfall/Mary 
Elam 

PTI, Stone Soup Group Anchorage amyw@stonesoupgroup.org 
marye@stonesoupgroup.org  

(907) 561-3701 wk 
 

28. Kathleen Yarr 
 

State Board of Education Ketchikan kathleens@gci.net (907) 617-5481 

29. Christie Reinhardt Council staff to the Ed 
Committee, Parent 

Anchorage christie.reinhardt@alaska.gov (907) 269-8462 wk 
(907)  947-2542cell 
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